PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kim Hulegaard JENSEN	01/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundfos Management a/s
Street Address:	Poul Due Jensens Vej 7-11
City:	Bjerringbro
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159651249

Email: dkelly@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Kelly(7911-139US)

Address Line 1: Panitch, Schwarze, Belisario & Nadel
Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7911-139US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark T. Vogelbacker

Total Attachments: 2 source=00282945#page1.tif source=00282945#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0551

CH \$40.00 130

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS.	we.	("AS	SSIC	ON	RS"):

Inventor

<u>Citizenship</u>

Address

Kim Hulegaard JENSEN

Danish

Kjellerupvej 37

8840 Rødkaersbro

DENMARK

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

CIRCULATING PUMP UNIT

for which a United States patent application is to be filed or has been filed on $\frac{2/2/2011}{2011}$ under U.S. Patent Application No. $\frac{13/057,213}{2011}$; and

WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

Grundfos Management a/s (A Danish Corporation) Poul Due Jensens Vej 7-11 8850 Bjerringbro DENMARK

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

{00274986;v1}

1

PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0552

PROVISIONAL PRIORITY PATENT APPLICATION(S)

		Priority Claimed
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	_ [] Yes [] No
		_ [] Yes [] No
(Application No.)	(Filing Date)	
And I hereby	appoint the registered attorneys and agents associated	with PANITCH
SCHWARZE BELI	SARIO & NADEL LLP, Customer No. 000570, as	my attorneys or agents
with full power of su	bstitution and revocation, to prosecute this application	n and to transact all
business in the Paten	t and Trademark Office connected therewith.	
Address all co	orrespondence to Customer No. 000570, namely, PA	NITCH SCHWARZE
BELISARIO & NA	DEL LLP, One Commerce Square, 2005 Market Stre	et, Suite 2200,
Philadelphia, Pennsy	lvania 19103-7013. Please direct all communications	and telephone calls to
Martin G. Belisario	at 215-965-1303.	
I hereby decla	re that all statements made herein of my own knowle	dge are true and that
	on information and belief are believed to be true; and t	_
	e with the knowledge that willful false statements and	•
	imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 1	
Code and that such w	illful false statements may jeopardize the validity of t	he application or any
patent issuing thereor		
Full name of first or		
sole inventor	Kim Hulegaard JENSEN	
Inventor's Signature	This H. Lynn	
Date 5/1-20	<i>U</i>	
Residence	Rødkaersbro, Denmark	
Citizenship	Danish Kjellerupvej 37	
	8840 Rødkaersbro	
Post Office Address	DENMARK	

{00274985;v1}

RECORDED: 02/02/2011

2

PATENT REEL: 025734 FRAME: 0553